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Findings (Dec. 2021)
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In a nutshell : where are we???
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Almost one in two Greeks feel and express skepticism
when hearing the term “Artificial Intelligence”
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Comparing all 18 countries, Greece is at the top in the
feeling of skepticism regarding Artificial Intelligence
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Germany 40 Poland
UK 39 Hong Kong

USA 39 Singapore
France 37 UAE
Denmark 35 Mexico
Sweeden 35 India
Australia 31 China
Spain 25 Indonesia
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The feeling of acceptance follows that of skepticism in
all countries, with Greece ranking at about the middle
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Fear towards Al is also expressed by respondents in
all countries with Greece being second In the list
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The most prevailing fear about Al is that it may get out
of control or found in the “wrong hands” (globally)
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| am worried about consequences of Al if it is in the wrong hands

We have to pay attention so that Al does not go out of control

It will transform some aspects (eg. commerce, medicine) of society

It will replace some human routines
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It is simply the next step in technology evolution
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It will help humans in dailyl routine tasks
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It will transform our lives in ways we cannot imagine
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At some point Al will be out of human's control Get in the wrong hands
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It will have negative effects that we cannot predict now :
Technology evolution
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It will improve our society ] An improvement

of society

| am looking forward to the possibilities Al can give our society
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| am willing to share my personal data if it will make my life better
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Hence, most of the survey’s countries show a
significant proportion of people who expect a “mixed”
impacit of Al on society and humanity

%
Hong Kong 46
India 47
Indonesia 48
Mexico 45
13
Greece 40
Singapore 51
2
B Mostly positive Both positive and negative

%

ftaly 45 23 10
Poland 46 19 14
Denmark 36 21 23
Sweden 32 29 | 20
Austraia 38 28 15

UK 33 33 19
USA 33 33 22
Germany 44 32 10

France 38 35 10

B Mostly negative B Don’t know +—/FocusBari




The industries & sectors that Greeks believe will

be mostly affected by the development of Al are...
%

Manufacturing

Banking & Fincancial Services
Education

Transportation

City planning

smart homes | 33
Hotels & Travelling _32
covernments | 3!
Agricutture [ 31

Retail [ 28 {OFocusBari




However, the business/science sectors that are
expected to rely mostly on automation than the human
brain and work are currently limited

X

Smart homes 65 16 14
e-commerce 18  [E0
Manufacturing 17
Cars/transportation 43 33 17

Budget planning 19 8
City development planning 36 34 “

N
=

Investments 35 30 20

Travelling planning/hotels 31 41 22
Specialized medicine consulting 27 48 18 6 |
New Media & Media Choices 26 41 21

General medicine consulting 15 KA
Government policies 13

University education 14 [0
Primary/secondary school education 10

Ml Primarily automated |l Primarily human Boththesame [ Dot"'t know/ (_JFocusBari
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Looking at three different surveys, the expected
impact of Al in society remains the same

The impact of Al on society will be...

%
December 2021 July 2023 February 2024
40 42 46
= More positive than negative Equally positive and negative

= More negative than positive = Don’t know {_/FocusBari



Men present a more positive attitude towards Al as
compared to women, with no particular differences

among ages and areas

The impact of Al on society will be... %
Men 42 18 6
Women 49 22 8
1824 57
25-34 46
35-44 50
45-54 43

55+ 43 18

Attica 45 20
Salonica 50 17
Rest Greece 45 21

® More positive than negative Equally positive and negative ® More negative than positive ® Don’t know
FocusBari
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The overall attitude of the public towards Artificial
Intelligence was examined through 4 phrases-positions:

° POSITIVE : "The use of artificial intelligence has benefited our lives in many ways to

g date, and | believe that by expanding its use, it will fundamentally upgrade the lives
and experiences of human society in the future"

“@ 3 . CAUTIOUS : "I consider the achievements of artificial intelligence to be important

— " forour lives, but | worry about the uncontrolled possibilities it can give if it falls in the
\L/ wrong hands in the future"

i 7_ O\ NEGATIVE : " believe that the development and further expansion of the use of
” \ artificial intelligence in various areas of life will bring about an unpleasant or even
\\\_ dangerous effect on human society”

4 _ NEUTRAL : "The use of artificial intelligence has so far not affected the vast
o 0 majority of citizens either very positively or negatively, and neither will this happen in
— the future. Human beings will always prevail and be preferred over machines and
| robots FocusBari



A slight rise of cautiousness towards Al is observed
among Greeks comparing the two last surveys

"Which of the following phrases best describes your attitude and thoughts regarding how Al affects, or will affect, our lives in the future?"

July 2023 February 2024

4b B

60 66

= Positive Cautious = Negative = Neutral
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However, Chat GPT has well entered our lives: by now,
almost one in three Greeks have an account!

"Which of the following apply to you regarding Chat GPT?"

July 2023 February 2024
%
23
= | use it/have an account » |t's used by friends/acquaintances/not me
I've heard it/ don't know exactly what it is ® | haven't heard of it at all
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Men and younger ages (gen Z & millennials) use Chat
GPT more widely than women and older groups

"Which of the following apply to you regarding Chat GPT?"

%
Men 36 28 18
Women 25 26 21

18-24
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25-34 42 26 12
35-44 31 26 21
4554 23 33 23
55+ 11 31 26
Attica 23 35 21
Salonica 25 24 16
Rest Greece 19 25 22
= | use it/have an account = It's used by friends/acquaintances/not me
I've heard it/ don't know exactly what it is m | haven't heard of it at all

February 2024 & EPCP,S“B.a.r'



Chat GPT users have started using It relatively
recently, but they use it quite frequently

Have started using Frequency of usage %

32

m Last month = Last three months Last six months = Last year+ = Every day/aimost = 1-2times a week

1-2 times a month m | ess often .
o FocusBari



Of those using Chat GPT, the majority have a
free version account

July 2023 February 2024

o)
Total [JECIRE 21 28 oED %

B Have a free account ¥ Have a paid account
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Chat GPT is used both in English and Greek for business,
studies and a series of personal subjects of interest

Language used % Purposes of Use

69 45

| use in English For my business/work
58 28 -
| use in Greek For my studies 18 24
I - - 6%
6
E

64

For other subjects that interest me _
61

July 2023 B February 2024

| use in another language

Base : Chat GPT users FOCUSBaI’I



Chat GPT users are quite satisfied with it

"How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with using GPT Chat?"

July 2023 February 2024
%

B Very much B Quite a lot Average B Not so much/at all
o FocusBari



Chat GPT is a useful tool, if properly used, but also
presents some drawbacks and limitations

July 2023 February 2024 %

Requires adequate handling “ 125

casy to use [ RN 10 [

You need to ask the right questions “ 15 m

Saves time and effort “ 22 E

Requires verififcation “ 22 m

Dangerous/limits your thinking & judgement “ 33 m
Simplistic/not always reliable “ 30 m

Gives correct & complete answers “ 35 m

B Agree much/quite Neither agree nor disagree

B Disagree quite/much
FocusBari



In a nutshell...
Where are we?
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Skepticism is the prominent feeling
internationally expressed towards Al

With an expected mixed impact on society

The more knowledgeable, the more positive

Basic fear across 18 countries : not to get out
of control or in the “wrong hands”

Al is considered applicable in various sectors

Chat GPT is rapidly expanding in Greece!

S FocusBari
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